

Atty. Docket No.: 1553-0224M

Page 1 of 1

. 1	'	١,	1
	25	0	

of 1897,2001 3JANLAH2 00000296 460N

01 TE:58

600.00 CP

101595490 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jet Sew Technologies, Inc. Name: Mohawk Partners, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: JYES ⊠NO Street Address: 2 Oxford Crossing, Suite 4 3. Nature of conveyance: City: New Hartford State: NY ZIP: 13413 __ Me**r**ee Country: USA Postal Code: Security Agreement Cha Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO Other: Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s). A. Patent Application No(s). See Appendiix A attached hereto. See Appendix A attached hereto. Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: fifteen (15) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$600.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP M Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. ZIP: 22040-0747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 23, 2001 Terry L. Clark, #32,644 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)

TLC/ewd

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jet Sew Technologies, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 8119 State Route 12, Barneveld, New York, 13304-0436 is the true owner of the entire interest of the application and patents listed on Appendix A attached hereto.

Whereas **Mohawk Partners, Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a corporation of New York with a principal place of business at 2 Oxford Crossing, Suite 4, New Hartford, New York, 13413 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the application and Letters Patent in Appendix A in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the Assignor's representative on the date opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date /2/15/2000

Assignor

(signature)

G. William A

Presidet

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0423

APPENDIX A

Application/Patent No.	Filing/Issued Date
4,602,580	07/29/1986
5,255,621	10/26/1993
5,324,016	06/28/1994
5,349,912	09/27/1994
5,349,913	09/27/1994
5,406,900	04/18/1995
5,505,149	04/09/1996
5,746,427	05/08/1998
5,806,449	09/15/1998
5,809,919	09/22/1998
5,816,178	10/16/1998
5,881,661	03/16/1999
5,943,746	08/31/1999
6,113,716	09/05/2000
09/237,795	01/27/1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/23/2001 REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0424